To: 700 Fa). (359, 517-5381) 4 4 1 07 97 2/2 17 4 2 M rg/scripts/efilcovr ex

## Florida Department of State Division of Corporations Electronic Filing Cover Sheet

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H17000325707 3)))



H170003257073ABC%

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

	Division of Corporations		
	Fax Number : (850)617-6381	<i>~</i>	
		IE, Р. А. 12	
Erom:	Account Name : BOWEN, SCHROTH, MAZENKO & BROOME, P.A.		
	Account Number : I20150000108	ند IE, P.A. و	
	Phone : (352)589-1414		
	Fax Number : (352)589-1726		
	email address for this business entity to be used		
annual i	report mailings. Enter only one email address pl	ease.**	
Frintin Av	ddress: Zbroomc@bowenschroth.com		
-			
~		<u> </u>	
		,	
	FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY CO.	,	
· ;	Honor & Live LLC	, ,	
· ;	Honor & Live LLC	й <b>17</b>	
· ;	Honor & Live LLC Certificate of Status 1	ייייי <b>אני הב</b>	
	Honor & Live LLCCertificate of Status1Certified Copy0	<b>iverset DEC ا</b>	
· ;	Honor & Live LLC Certificate of Status 1	<b>זיז DEC 12</b>	
· ;	Honor & Live LLCCertificate of Status1Certified Copy0		
· ;	Honor & Live LLCCertificate of Status1Certified Copy0Page Count03	12 PH	
· ;	Honor & Live LLCCertificate of Status1Certified Copy0Page Count03	12	

Electronic Filing Menu C

Corporate Filing Menu

Help

H17000325707 3

### ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF HONOR & LIVE, LLC

Fax: (850) 617-6381

The undersigned hereby executes and acknowledges these Articles of Organization for the purpose of becoming a limited liability company under the laws of the State of Florida, providing for the formation, rights, privileges and immunities of limited liability companies for profit and hereby adopt the following Articles of Organization for such limited liability company:

#### ARTICLE I <u>Name and Principal Office</u>

The name of this limited liability company is HONOR & LIVE, LLC and its principal office is located at 25540 County Road 44A, Eustis, Florida 32736 and mailing address is P.O. Box 194, Sorrento, Florida 32776.

#### ARTICLE II Duration

The existence of this limited liability company shall be perpetual, commencing upon the filing of the Articles of Organization by the Florida Department of State.

#### ARTICLE III Purpose

The purpose of this limited liability company is to engage in any activity or business permitted under the laws of the United States and the State of Florida.

#### ARTICLE IV Continuation of Business

If the members do not elect to dissolve this company within ninety (90) days after the death, retirement, resignation, expulsion, bankruptcy, or dissolution of a member or the occurrence of any other event which terminates the continued membership of a member in this company, then this company shall not be dissolved by reason of such event, its affairs shall not be wound up, and it shall remain in existence as a limited liability company under the laws of the State of Florida.

#### ARTICLE V Membership

The members of this limited liability company have the right to admit additional members to this organization upon the unanimous consent of those individuals or entities who are members prior to the admission of the new member. However, the transferee or assignee shall not be entitled to become a member or participate in the business and affairs of this limited company unless the

17 DEC 12 PH 5

To:

To:

H17000325707 3

transfer or assignment is approved by the unanimous consent of the members not proposing to transfer or assign their interests.

#### ARTICLE VI Management

This organization is to be managed by a manager or managers elected by a majority interest of its members. The initial manager(s), who shall serve until the earlier of their deaths, resignations, replacements or until the first annual meeting of members and their successors are elected and qualified, shall be: Johnny G. Treadwell and Sharon K. Treadwell.

### ARTICLE VII Admission of New Members

Members of the Company have the right to admit new members. Members may admit to the Company additional members to participate in the profits, losses, available cash flow, and ownership of the assets of the Company on such terms as are determined by all of the members. Admission of any such additional members requires the written consent of all members then having any ownership interest in the Company. Any additional members are allocated gain, loss, income or expense by the method provided in the Operating Agreement of the Company, and if no method is specified, then as may be permitted by the Internal Revenue Code of 1986, as amended.

#### ARTICLE VIII

# Amendment of Articles of Organization and Operating Agreement

These Articles of Organization and the Company's Operating Agreement may be amended at any time by the members.

#### ARTICLE IX **Registered Agent and Office**

The name of the Company's initial registered agent in Florida is Zachary T. Broome, Esq., Bowen & Schroth, P.A. The address of the Company's registered office in Florida is 600 Jennings Ave., Eustis, Florida 32726.

In Witness Whereof, the undersigned	have executed these Articles of Organization on this $4^{++}$ unty, Florida. In accordance with Ghapter 605, Florida
	inty, Florida. In accordance with Ghapter 605, Florida at constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perform
that the facts stated herein are true.	
	Lon Lki Mu-///

Johnny G. Treadwell

. DEC 12 PH 5

H17000325707 3

• · ·

From: Jennifer Sampson-YoFax: (352) 558-3984

To:

Fax: (850) 617-6381

.

H17000325707 3

her Divel Sharon K. Treadw

# ACCEPTANCE OF APPOINTMENT OF REGISTERED AGENT

Zachary T. Broome, having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for HONOR & LIVE, LLC, a Florida limited liability company, at the registered office designated below, hereby agrees and consents to act in that capacity.

Registered Office: 600 Jennings Ave. Eustis, Florida 32726

The undersigned is familiar with and accepts the duties and obligations of the position of registered agent.

Dated: November 4, 2017.

Zachary I Broome, Esq. Bowen & Schroth, Registered Agent

;------17 DEC 3 머 ပ္ပာ сл Сл : **:**